GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFHEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO09.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

COMPLAINTS AGAINST CGHS AYURVEDIC DOCTORS IN DELHI .
78 Dr. Anil Kumar Sahani

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALCOALHEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state :-

(a) the details of complaints received by Government along with name of complainant with date against CGHS Ayurvedic doctors including Ayurvedic Store Doctor in Delhi during the last three years and current year, so far; and

(b) the details of action taken so far?

ANSWER
THE MINSITER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) As per available information, one complaint was received 22.4.2010 from Shri Rajniti Prasad, M.P.
(Rajya Sabha) regarding misbehaviour by Dr.(Mrs.) G.P.K. Amma.

(b) The matter was enquired into and Dr.(Mrs.) Amma has regretted and apologized in writing to the Hon’ble MP and assured him not to repeat the same in the future and she will be more careful and polite while attending/dealing with the Members of Parliament/other beneficiaries.

